(inclusive of the Issue Opening Date). Further, no 
withdrawal of Application shall be permitted by any 
Applicant after the Issue Closing Date. 

8 Rights Entitlement ISIN INE912L20015 
9 Rights Entitlement Ratio 300 (Three Hundred) Rights Equity Share of Rs.10/ 

- each for every 167 (One hundred sixty-seven) 
Equity Share of Rs.10/ - each held by the Eligible 
Equity Shareholders in the Company as on the 
record date, with the right to renounce. 

10 Outstanding Equity Shares prior to the 
Rights Issue 

1,33,60,000 Equity Shares of ₹10/- each 

11 Outstanding Equity Shares Post Rights